OP \$90.00 251748(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plexus Fund II, L.P.		08/31/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3Balls, LLC	
Street Address:	7249 ACC Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 107	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27617-4878	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2517486	3 BALLS.COM
Registration Number:	2478235	3BALLS
Registration Number:	4522509	PLAY IT ON!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362329185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (336) 373-8850

Email: ebrewington@brookspierce.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Brewington, Esq.

Address Line 1: 230 N. Elm St. Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Brewington	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Brewington/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=release - 3balls#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006155 FRAME: 0524

900421126

source=release - 3balls#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006155 FRAME: 0525

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 31, 2017, by PLEXUS FUND II, L.P. a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), in favor of 3BALLS, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 20, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Security Agreement and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:
PLEXUS FUND II, JP.
As Secured Party Lender
By: PLEXUS FUND II GP, LLC
its General Partner
By:
Name: Michael & Painter
Title: Quakorined Signer
Address:
4242 Six Forks Road, Suite 950
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609
Attention:

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	App. No./ App. File Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
3Balls, LLC	3BALLS	78/016,570 07/13/2000	2,478,235 08/14/2001
3Balls, LLC	3BALLS.COM (design)	78/016,581 07/13/2000	2,517,486 12/11/2001
3Balls, LLC	PLAY IT ON	85/595,870 04/12/2012	4,522,509 04/29/2014

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 005580/0590.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006155 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 09/14/2017